

BHARAT GEARS LIMITED

Regd. Office & Works: 20 K.M. Mathura Road, P.O. Box 328

P.O. Amar Nagar, Faridabad - 121003 (Haryana) INDIA Tel.: +91 (129) 4288888, Fax: +91 (129) 4288822-23

E-mail: info@bglindia.com

Corporate Identity Number: L29130HR1971PLC034365

BGL/SEC/NSE/3/NOVEMBER 2019-2020

BGL/SEC/BSE/2/NOVEMBER 2019-2020

November 28, 2019

The Manager (Listing) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd

"Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor, Plot No. C-1 G - Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E). Mumbai - 400051

The Manager (Listing) **BSE Limited** 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building PJ Towers. Dalal Street Fort, Mumbai - 400001

STOCKCODE: 505688 SYMBOL: BHARATGEAR

Intimation received from Raunaq EPC International Limited (REIL), part of Promoters/Promoter group w.r.t Selling of Equity Shares of Bharat

Gears Limited (BGL) in open market to meet its working capital

requirements

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached intimation received from Raunaq EPC International Limited (REIL), part of Promoters/Promoter group w.r.t Selling of 39,568 (0.42%) Equity Shares of Bharat Gears Limited (BGL) in open market to meet its working capital requirements

You are requested to take the same on your records.

For Bharat Gears Limited

Prashant Khattry Head (Legal) & Company Secretary

Encl: As above







RAUNAQ EPCINTERNATIONAL LIMITED

(AN ISO 9001: 2008 Company)

November 27, 2019

The Manager (Listing)
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
"Exchange Plaza", 5th Floor,
Plot No. C-1, G - Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai -400051

The Manager (Listing)
BSE Limited

1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building
PJ Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Ref: Bharat Gears Limited
(BSE Scrip Code: 505688, NSE Symbol: BHARATGEAR)

Sub: Selling of Equity Shares of Bharat Gears Limited (BGL) in open market to meet working capital requirements

Dear Sir/Madam.

This is to apprise that our Company Raunaq EPC International Limited (REIL) holds 2,92,980 Equity Shares comprising of 3.15% in Bharat Gears Limited (BGL) as per the latest shareholding pattern as on 30th September, 2019 filed by BGL with the Exchanges, falling under the category of promoters/promoter group of BGL.

To meet out the day to day working capital requirements, REIL proposes to sell the aforesaid shareholding in the open market in one or more tranches.

Therefore, a tranch comprising of 39,568 (0.42%) Equity Shares has been sold in the open market today for the aforesaid purpose and the balance shareholding held by REIL may also be sold in the open market by REIL in near future to meet out its working capital requirements.

We hereby confirm and undertake that being falling under the promoters/promoter group of BGL, the Company is not in any way directly or indirectly in possession of any Unpublished Price Sensitive Information (UPSI) of BGL and all trades in terms of this intimation shall be executed only during the period when the trading window of BGL for its promoters/promoter group/insiders in terms of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 remains open.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For RAUNAQ EPC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Vartika Malhotra Company Secretary

CC: To, The Compliance Officer Bharat Gears Limited 20 K.M. Mathura Road, P.O. Amar Nagar, Faridabad – 121003, Haryana



CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

CIN: L51909HR1965PLC034315